The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2002
(1) on an actual basis and (2) on an as adjusted basis to reflect the estimated
net proceeds after offering expenses from this offering on a fully subscribed
basis. You should read this table in conjunction with our financial statements
that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

   AS OF MARCH 31, 2002

Edgar Filing: CAMTEK LTD - Form 424B1

17

   ---------------------------------
   ACTUAL
   UNAUDITED   AS ADJUSTED
   ---------------   ---------------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Ordinary shares, par value NIS 0.01 per share, 100,000,000
  shares authorized, 22,138,308 shares issued on an actual
  basis and 30,709,737 shares issued on an as adjusted
  basis.....   112   130
Additional paid-in capital.....   37,205   45,905
Unearned compensation.....   (152)   (152)
Accumulated other comprehensive income:
  Unrealized holding gains on marketable securities.....   52   52
Retained earnings.....   6,270   6,270
Treasury stock (250,000 shares).....   (592)   (592)
   ----------   ----------
Total shareholders' equity.....   $   42,895   $   51,613
   ==========   ==========

   16

   THE RIGHTS OFFERING

   We are offering rights to purchase a total of 8,571,429 of our ordinary
shares to our existing shareholders. The rights offering is designed to allow
our current shareholders to maintain their existing proportionate ownership
interests in Camtek. We are offering all of the ordinary shares to be sold in
the rights offering.

   Each existing holder of our ordinary shares will have a purchase right to
subscribe for one ordinary share at the subscription price for each 2.5536